Proclamation

e test et <u>in 111</u> e sta ch<u>e dai bete bene</u>t d

WHEREAS: THROUGHOUT TIME, WOMEN HAVE MADE IMPORTANT CONTRIBUTIONS TO SOCIETY WHICH HAVE BEEN OBSCURED OR DISMISSED IN THE TELLING OF HISTORY; AND

#HEREAS: THE MULTICULTURAL STUDY OF WOMEN'S HISTORY WOULD RECLAIM THE CONTRIBUTIONS AND IMPACT OF ALL GROUPS OF WOMEN THROUGHOUT OUR HISTORY AND RECAPTURE THE INSPIRATIONAL VALUE OF THESE WOMEN FOR PEOPLE OF TODAY; AND

#HEREAS: THE U.S. CONGRESS HAS OFFICIALLY DECLARED MARCH 7 THROUGH MARCH 13, 1982 TO BE WOMEN'S HISTORY WEEK AS A CONTINUING PUBLIC REMINDER OF THE SIGNIFICANCE OF WOMEN AS THE MAKERS OF HISTORY;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF MARCH 7 THROUGH MARCH 13, 1982 TO BE

WOMEN'S HISTORY WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME, FURTHER, I URGE SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES TO FOCUS ATTENTION ON THE LOST HERITAGE OF WOMEN'S CONTRIBUTIONS IN THE UNITED STATES.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS SEVENTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

Doont + STATE OF MINNESON

FEB 16 1982 Jour Andrew three Secretary of State \$333828